PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER

11/161621

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nanxin Wang	2005-07-28
Doug Vandervoort	2005-07-15
Jian Wan	2005-07-18
Gianna Gomez-levi	2005-07-18
Stephan Sieczka	2005-07-15
Jack Malone	2005-07-15
David Pulliam	2005-07-15

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
Ford Motor Company	One American Road		Dearborn	MICHIGAN	48126

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 3133227162

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 028395

 NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:
 Michael D. Turner

 DATE SIGNED:
 2005-08-10

Total Attachments: 2 source=Inventorasgn1.tif source=Inventorasgn2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 016379 FRAME: 0963

800020134

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 81102528 entitled: METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DEVELOPING A VEHICLE PACKAGE for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Nanxin Wang, Doug Vandervoort, Jian Wan, Gianna Gomez-levi, Stephan Sieczka, Jack Malone, David Pulliam; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

COMPANY, or by full and exclusive described in the s of the United Stat herein: Serial No Commissioner of	my contractual obligation, I right for the United States pecification executed by me tes therefor (and I hereby a b, F Patents and Trademarks to	my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent uthorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date), and I hereby request the issue said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY as the
assignee. Execu	ted by:	
		SIGNATURE:
		Bate: 7/28/2025
Name:	Nanxin Wang	Pate: //20/2000
Home Address:	25762 Arcadia Dr.,	•
City, State, Zip:	Novi, MI 48374,	
Country:	United States of America	
N 1	D \	Data
Name:	Doug Vandervoort	Date:
Home Address:	22019 Barclay Drive,	
City, State, Zip:	Novi, MI 48374	
Country:	United States of America	
Name:	Jian Wan	Date:
Home Address:	45947 Cider Mill Rd.	Date.
City, State, Zip:	Novi, MI 48374	
Country:	United States of America	
Couriu y.	Cililed States of Africa	
Name:	Gianna Gomez-levi	Date:
Home Address:	1751 Scio Ridge Rd.,	
City, State, Zip:	Ann Arbor, MI 48103	
Country:	United States of America	
,		
Name:	Stephan Sieczka	Date:
Home Address:	8340 Winans Lake Rd,	
City, State, Zip:	Brighton, MI 48116,	
Country:	United States of America	
Name:	Jack Malone	Date:
Home Address:	13240 Meadowview Dr.,	
City, State, Zip:	Chelsea, MI 48118	
Country:	United States of America	
Name:	David Pulliam	Date:
Home Address:	419 Covington Ct.,	Date.
· · - · · · - · · - · · · · · · · · · ·	Northville, MI 48167	
City, State, Zip:		
Country:	United States of America	

PATENT

REEL: 016379 FRAME: 0964

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 81102528 entitled: METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DEVELOPING A

VEHICLE PACKAGE for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Nanxin Wang, Doug Vandervoort, Jian Wan, Gianna Gomez-levi, Stephan Sieczka, Jack Malone, David Pulliam; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

COMPANY, or by full and exclusive described in the sp of the United State	
	SIGNATURE:
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip:	Nanxin Wang Date: 25762 Arcadia Dr., Novi, MI 48374,
Country: Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Doug Vandervoort Oury Amount Date: 7/15/2005 22019 Barclay Drive, Novi, MI 48374 United States of America
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Jian Wan Date:
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Gianna Gomez-levi Gianna Gomez Date: O71/8105 1751 Scio Ridge Rd., Ann Arbor, MI 48103 United States of America
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Stephan Sieczka Stephan Sieczka Brighton, MI 48116, United States of America Date: 07/15/05
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Jack Malone Date:
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	David Pulliam Auril Dulla Date: 7/15/05 419 Covington Ct., Northville , MI 48167 United States of America

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/10/2005 REEL: 016379 FRAME: 0965